KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com  692 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Hydraulic
Cylinder
Reference
Data
KP140H

70HP - LA 20 - A 1500 C A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
How to Order
KTC70HP series
Features
● Telescopic single acting constant speed
   cylinder.
● 2-stage stroke cylinder requires less
  space for installation in the axial direction.
● Both stroke ends are provided with fixed
   cushions.
Symbol
① Series
KTC 70HP Telescopic cylinder
③ Type
Type
Bore size
1 stage 2 stage
10 Type 10 Ø63 Ø45
20 Type 20 Ø90 Ø65
30 Type 30 Ø110 Ø80
40 Type 40 Ø125 Ø90
50 Type 50 Ø140 Ø100
④ Rod end thread length(dimension A)
Type
A B
(Standard) (Semi-standard)
Type 10 25mm 35mm
Type 20 35mm 45mm
Type 30 40mm 55mm
Type 40 45mm 60mm
Type 50 52mm 72mm
② Mounting style
LA Axial angle of
foot CA Single clevis
LT Base mounting
axial angle of foot TA Rod side
trunnion
FA Rod side flange TB Head side
trunnion
FB Head side flange
⑤ Cylinder stroke
Type Stroke
Type 10 50~1700
Type 20 50~2500
Type 30 50~3100
Type 40 50~3100
Type 50 50~3100
※ Check buckling, as it varies depending on
     mounting style.
※ Contact us for longer stroke.
※ Max. stroke is 50mm.
⑥ Port position
C,G Standard
A,B,D,E,F,H Refer to figure below
according to mounting style.
⑦ Air vent position
A Standard
B,C,D,E,F,G,H Refer to figure below
according to mounting style.
Note) Locate the ports and air vent at a
          distance of 90°or 180° from one another.
The standard port positions are C and G,
and the standard air vent position is A.
Mounting style LA, LT
The standard port positions are A and E,
and the standard air vent position is C.
Mounting style FA, FB, CA, TA, TB
KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com  702 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC KTC70HP series